# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227634

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ALPHA OPCO, LLC | 01/20/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | XFL PROPERTIES LLC                       |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | C/O GRANT, TANI, BARASH & ALTMAN, INC.   |  |
| Internal Address: | 9100 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000 WEST |  |
| City:             | BEVERLY HILLS                            |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                               |  |
| Postal Code:      | 90212                                    |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29694167 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127155000

Email: lucinda.marcello@QUARLES.COM

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 173323.00075    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN R LINZER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /John R Linzer/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/16/2022      |

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Filed DE XFL Properties LLC (003)(73021399.1)#page1.tif source=Filed DE XFL Properties LLC (003)(73021399.1)#page2.tif source=Filed DE XFL Properties LLC (003)(73021399.1)#page3.tif

PATENT 507180788 REEL: 059369 FRAME: 0995

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALPHA OPCO, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALPHA OPCO, LLC" TO "XFL PROPERTIES
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2022, AT 9:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

3409114 8100 SR# 20220185193

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\\ \( \) \(

Authentication: 202446978

Date: 01-20-22

PATENT REEL: 059369 FRAME: 0996

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# ALPHA OPCO, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Alpha Opco, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to XFL Properties LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall, as amended, read as follows:

"FIRST, the name of the limited liability company formed hereby is XFL Properties LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:59 AM 01/20/2022
FILED 09:59 AM 01/20/2022
SR 20220185193 - File Number 3409114

PATENT REEL: 059369 FRAME: 0997 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 19th day of January, 2022.

ALPHA OPCO, LLC

Name: Russell Brandon

Russ Brandon

Title: President, League and Football

Operations

RECORDED: 03/16/2022 REEL: 059369 FRAME: 0998